
December 20, 2016 Page 1 of 2

41G  143435-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10
15
10
15

 13.00
 10.00
 35.00
 36.00

1N
1N
1N
1N

3W
3W
3W
3W

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

SESW
SWSE
SESE
N2NE

1
2
3
4

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1910

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 94.00

 ALSO KNOWN AS GAMES CREEK SPRING

 ALSO KNOWN AS GAMES CREEK SPRING

Owners: CURTIS D HOUSMAN 

DEIADRA K HOUSMAN 

75 PARROT CEDAR PT RD, BOX 2

75 PARROT CEDAR PT RD, BOX 2

CARDWELL, MT 59721

CARDWELL, MT 59721

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  94.00

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

41G  143435-00 General Abstract

1.50 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

Source Type:

Source Type:

Source Name:

Source Name:

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER

SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 20

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 20

1

2

15

15

3W

3W

1N

1N

SWNENE

NWNENE

MADISON

MADISON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 20

Geocodes/Valid:  25-1001-10-3-04-01-0000 - Y 25-1001-15-1-01-01-0000 - Y

25-1001-15-1-01-10-0000 - Y 25-1001-15-1-01-20-0000 - Y

25-1001-15-1-02-01-0000 - Y 25-1001-15-2-01-01-0000 - Y

THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION AND PERIOD OF USE WERE AMENDED BY THE WATER COURT PURSUANT 
TO SECTION 85-2-233(6), MCA.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/22/88.

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1910

Version Status: ACTIVE



December 20, 2016 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41G  143435-00 General Abstract

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/03/89.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/03/89.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/20/95.


