STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41G 143435-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 POST DECREE
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE CURTIS D HOUSMAN 75 PARROT CEDAR PT RD, BOX 2 CARDWELL, MT 59721
	DEIADRA K HOUSMAN 75 PARROT CEDAR PT RD, BOX 2 CARDWELL, MT 59721
Priority Date:	DECEMBER 31, 1910
Enforceable Prior Type of Historical Right	ity Date: DECEMBER 31, 1910 : USE
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type	: FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	1.50 CFS
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE
Maximum Acres:	94.00
Source Name:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
	ALSO KNOWN AS GAMES CREEK SPRING
Source Name:	SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
	ALSO KNOWN AS GAMES CREEK SPRING
Point of Diversion and N	
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> SWNENE 15 1N 3W MADISON
·	m: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 20
Source Name:	SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER
Diversion Means:	
2	NWNENE 15 1N 3W MADISON
Period of Diversion	m: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 20
Source Name: Diversion Means:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF JEFFERSON RIVER HEADGATE
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 20
Place of Use:	
I face of Osc.	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>
1 13.00	SESW 10 1N 3W MADISON
1 13.00 2 10.00	SESW 10 1N 3W MADISON SWSE 15 1N 3W MADISON
1 13.00	SESW 10 1N 3W MADISON SWSE 15 1N 3W MADISON SESE 10 1N 3W MADISON
1 13.00 2 10.00 3 35.00	SESW101N3WMADISONSWSE151N3WMADISONSESE101N3WMADISONN2NE151N3WMADISON
1 13.00 2 10.00 3 35.00 4 36.00	SESW101N3WMADISONSWSE151N3WMADISONSESE101N3WMADISONN2NE151N3WMADISON
1 13.00 2 10.00 3 35.00 4 36.00 Total: 94.00	SESW 10 1N 3W MADISON SWSE 15 1N 3W MADISON SESE 10 1N 3W MADISON SESE 10 1N 3W MADISON N2NE 15 1N 3W MADISON 25-1001-10-3-04-01-0000 - Y 25-1001-15-1-01-01-0000 - Y 25-1001-15-1-01-01-0000 - Y
1 13.00 2 10.00 3 35.00 4 36.00 Total: 94.00	SESW 10 1N 3W MADISON SWSE 15 1N 3W MADISON SESE 10 1N 3W MADISON SESE 10 1N 3W MADISON N2NE 15 1N 3W MADISON 25-1001-10-3-04-01-0000 - Y 25-1001-15-1-01-01-0000 - Y 25-1001-15-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION AND PERIOD OF USE WERE AMENDED BY THE WATER COURT PURSUANT TO SECTION 85-2-233(6), MCA.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/22/88.

Remarks:

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/03/89. NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/03/89. NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/20/95.